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Murali Krishna Reddy Venugopal

Subject: NHP: Dollar exchange rate

From: Shri Rakesh Kashyap <sjc1nhp-mowr@gov.in>
Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 12:00 PM
To: Mohit Sharma <Mohit5.Sharma@in.ey.com>; Amit Sethi <Amit.Sethi@in.ey.com>
Cc: Dr. Raja Ram Purohit <rr.purohit@nic.in>; Dr. Raja Ram Purohit <rr.purohit@nic.in>; Anju World bank
<agaur@worldbank.org>; Santosh K Singh <Santosh2.Singh@in.ey.com>; Murali Krishna Reddy Venugopal
<Murali2.Reddy@in.ey.com>; Desai Dipesh Krushnadas <Dipesh.Desai@in.ey.com>; Sreenivas Devarakonda
<dsreenivas@worldbank.org>
Subject: Fwd: NHP: Dollar exchange rate

Dear Sirs

Please make necessary modifications in the MIS wef 1st Feb 2022 considering mean value of exchange
rate as 1 USD =  INR 73. Basically this would have an impact on PP Module where the thresholds for
various categories of procurement would have upward enhancement. please look into  whether any other
modification would also be required.

@ Mr. Santosh Singh ; We have to intimate the IAs that for determining the various categories  of
procurement including threshold for prior review categories, we shall be following above limits.

Warm regards

Rakesh Kashyap
Sr. Joint Commissioner-1,
NPMU, National Hydrology Project,
Deptt. of Water Resources, RD & GR
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Ph.: 011-24367081, 8826612840

From: agaur@worldbank.org
To: "Shri Rakesh Kashyap" <sjc1nhp-mowr@gov.in>
Cc: "Subodh Yadav" <js-mowr@nic.in>, ysidibe@worldbankgroup.org, dsreenivas@worldbank.org,
asood7@worldbank.org, jmansukhani@worldbank.org, "Dr. D Gnanasundar" <sjc3nhp-mowr@gov.in>,
"Shri Kushagra Sharma" <sjc2nhp-mowr@gov.in>, "Vivek Chaudhary" <ds1-dowr@gov.in>
Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 10:37:19 AM
Subject: NHP: Dollar exchange rate

Dear Mr. Kashyap,

In order to have realistic cost estimate aligned with the prevailing exchange rate, you may like to update the dollar
exchange rate in the range of Rs 72 to 74. Please update the cost estimate in the STEP accordingly for future.
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Anju Gaur, Ph.D.
Senior Water Resources Specialist
T +1 (202) 352-4512; +91 9910033026
E agaur@worldbank.org
W www.worldbank.org/water
The World Bank, Hindustan Times House, 18 K.G. Marg
Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001


